



FOI REF: 23/758

28th November 2023

Tel: 0300 131 4500
Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Strategy Committee Summary 23rd February 2023 – Please can I request the following:

1) A copy of the Travel Survey Report.

We are applying a section 22 exemption to your request, as the information being requested is in all cases intended for publication at a future date. In applying the exemption consideration has been given to the public interest in enabling scrutiny of public sector decision making and the general public interest in accountability and transparency. In this instance, we consider that the public interest in withholding the information is greater than the public interest in disclosing the information.

Please note that the Trust will be submitting updates to the documents requested under questions 2 and 3 to the ICB, so requests for this information should be submitted to NHS Sussex.

2) A copy of the external assessment re 12 key cross divisional programmes.

Section 22 applied, please see above.

3) Details of the four ESHT health inequality priorities that had been submitted to the ICS.

Section 22 applied, please see above.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cont.../

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net